



\$~42

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 999/2018 & C.M.Nos.4184-85/2018.

SUDHA BHARGAVA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Imran Moulaey, Advocate.

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Puja Kalra with Mr.Yogender Handoo, Standing Counsel for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

02.02.2018

C.M.No.4185/2018 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 999/2018

Issue notice. Ms. Puja Kalra, learned counsel for respondent no.1 & 2/NDMC accepts notice and prays for two weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three days thereafter.

Upon the petitioner filing process fee, notice be issued to respondent no.3 by ordinary process, registered A.D. including speed post returnable on 22.02.2018.

It is made clear that in case the parties are unable to complete the pleadings within the time granted, the matter will proceed on the basis of pleadings already on record

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 02, 2018/sr