



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 999/2018, C.M. No.4184/2018**

SUDHA BHARGAVA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through **Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Advocate**

versus

NDMC AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Yoginder Handoo,
Advocates for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% 09.10.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 10.10.2018.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 09, 2018

as